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EXHIBIT A
to
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT
Debtor: High Desert Mineral Resources, Inc.
Secured Party: HSBC Bank USA, National Association

Description of Collateral
The property described in paragraphs (a) through (d) is collectively referred to as the “Collateral™:
(a) All of Debtor’s right, title and interest, now owned or hereafier acquired, in and to:

)] all ore, minerals, concenirate, doré, bar, and refined gold, silver or other metals,
including, without limitation, all As-Extracted Collateral (collectively, the “Products’) (as defined in the
Uniform Commercial Code) attributable to the royalty interests and estates and other interssts of Debtor
identified in Part 1 of Appendix A attached hereto end made a part hereof in the lands described in Parts IT of
Appendix A, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, by law or otherwise (collectively, the “Royalty
Interests™);

(ii)  all contracts, agreements, and instruments now in effect or hereafter entered into by
Debtor or Debtor’s predecessors in title, for the sale, purchase, exchange or processing of Products attributable
to the Royalty Interests;

(iif) all of the agreements and contracts identified in Part] of Appendix A, which create,
define or otherwise pertain to the Royalty Interests;

(iv)  all accounts, and the credit balances in dellars or Products therein, of Debtor at any
refinery or processing facility to which Products attribuiable to the Royalty Interests are delivered, expressly
including all accounts of Debtor presently in effect at Johnson Matthey in Salt Lake City, Utah; and

(vi}  all accounts, contract rights and general intangibles now existing or hereafter arising in
connection with the exploration for, production, processing, treatment, storage, transportation, manufacture or
sale of Products attributable to the Royalty Interests,

(b)  Without limiting the foregoing, Collateral includes all Products extracted from or attributable to
the Royalty Interests and in the Proceeds (as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code) resulting from the sale
or other disposition of such Products, and such Products shall be deemed financed at the minehead and the
security interest perfected hereby attaches to such Products as severed and extracted and to the accounts
resulting from such sales.

(c) All of Debtor’s books, records and information reflecting or with respect to any of the foregoing.

(d)  All Proceeds of the items set forth in paragraph (a) and (b), including, without limitation, whatever is
received upon the sale, exchange, collection or other disposition of the Collateral and insurance payable or
damages or other payments by reason of loss or damage to the Collateral, and all additions thereto,
substitutions and replacements thereof or accessions thereto,
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APPENDIX A
to
EXHIBIT A
to
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT
Debtor: High Desert Mineral Resources, Inc.
Secured Party: HSBC Bank USA, National Association

Part I, Royalty Interests includes and means those royalty interests owned by High Desert
Mineral Resources, Inc. and created by the following instruments (the "Royalty Agreements")
which create, define or otherwise pertain to the Royalty Interests, as of the effective date of the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Security Agreement, Pledge and Financing Statement by and among
High Desert Mineral Resources, Inc. as Trustor, Stewart Title of Nevada Holdings, Inc. es
Trustee and HSBC Bank USA, National Association, as Beneficiary:

(a) With respect to the Leeville Royalty:

(i} The Leeville Royalty was created by the Carried Interest and Operating Agreement, dated
effective as of May 3, 1999 (*“Leeville Agreement”), between Newmont Gold Company and
High Desert, granting a 2% carried working interest, equal to a 2% Net Smelter Returns royalty,
and recorded in the records of Eureka County, Nevada in Book 327 at Pages 217-249.

(ii) By Royalty Assignment and Agreement, dated effective December 26, 2002, High Desert
assigned to High Desert Gold Corporation 10% of the 2% royalty under the Leeville Agreement,
resulting in High Desert retaining a 1.8% Net Smelter Returns royalty in a majority of
Newmont’s Leeville Project.

(b) With respect to the SJ Claims Royalty:

(1) The SJ claims royalty was created by the Royalty Assignment, Confirmation, Amendment,
and Restatement of Royalty, and Agreement, dated effective as of November 30, 1995 (“Royalty
Assighment™), between Barrick Bullfrog, Barrick Goldstrike Mines Inc., and Royal Hal Co.
{(“*RHC”) and recorded in the records of Eureka County, Nevada in Book 291 at pages 001-115.
The Royalty Assignment granted to RHC a 1% Net Smelter Returns royalty. RHC was merged
into High Desert on September 16, 1997.

(ii) By Royalty Assignment and Agreement, dated effective December 26, 2002, High Desert
assigned to High Desert Gold Corporation 10% of the 1% royalty under the Royalty Assignment,
resulting in High Desert retaining a 0,9% Net Smelter Returns royalty in the SJ Claims,

Part Il. The lands, millsites and unpatented mining claims subject to the Royalty Interests
include all of the fee lands, millsites and unpatented mining claims described in this Part II and
any estates, minerals, royalty interests and all other interests hereafter acquired by High Desert in
the lands, minerals, royalty interests and unpatented mining claims, or within the geographic
boundaries of the same, by operation of law or otherwise, together with all of the interests of
Hight Desert of any nature whatsoever now or hereafter incident or appurtenant to such lands,
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millsites and unpatented mining claims, including, but not limited to: (a) fee mineral and surface
interests; (b) all unsevered and unextracted minerals, mineral proceeds or mineral products in,
under or attributable to the interests of High Desert; and (c) all easements, rights of way, surface
leases and other privileges and rights affecting or related to the foregoing interests of High
Desert or appropriate or useful in the exploration, development, handling, marketing, processing,
production, storage, transportation or treatment of minerals, mineral proceeds or mineral
products from any of the foregoing lands, millsites, unpatented mining claims or other interests.

(a) Leeville Royalty Properties; As described on Attachments A and B hereto, consisting of 10
pages

{b) SJ Claims Royalty Properties: As described on Appendix B hereto, consisting of 1 page.

A-2

02/03/2214

AR 0226924 =20 °38a rece st 16



ATTACHMENT “A”

Property

‘Those certain patented lode mining claims, sityated in

Eatented Mining Claims.
Township 35 North, Rengs 50 East, MDM, Bureka County, Nevada Turther described as

Claim | US Patent No, S Suryey Mo,
Big Six No. 3 783757 4332
Holt B8I735 4422
July 935874 4528
Great Divide 945419 4393
Bald Eagle 945758 4527

Burcka County Assessor Information: Parcel No, 410-000-71;
Roll No, 03178; District 4.0,

U { Mining Claims.

(8)  The following described unpatented lode mining claims situated in
Township 35 North, Ranges 50 and 51 East, MDM, Bureka County, Nevada;

Claim Name
BIG JIM

BIG JIM NG, 1
BIG JIM NO. 2
BIG JIM NO, 3
BIG JIM NO, 4
BIGJIMND, §
BIG JIM NO., 6
BIG 1M NO, 7
BIG IM NO. 8
BIG IM NO. 9
BIG JIM NO. 10
BIG IMNO. 11
BIGJIM NO, 12
BIG JIM NO, 13
BIG JIMNO, 14
BIG JIMNO, I5
BIG JIM NG, 16
BIG JIM NO. 17
BIG JIM NO. 18
BIG JIM NO. 19
BIG JIM NO, 20
BIG JIM NO. 21

Book Page DBook Page
0 45 NMC 11196
0 a6 NMC 11197
o 47 NMC 11198
0 48 NMC 11199
0 49 NMC 11200
Q 50 NMC 11201
o 51 NMC 11202
o 52 NMC 11203
0 53 NMC 11204
0 54 NMC 11205
0 55 NMC 11206
R 56 NMC 11207
o 57 NMC 11208
0 58 NMC 11209
0 59 NMC 11210
0 60 NMC 11211
o 61 NMC 11212
0 62 NMC 11213
0 63 NMC 11214
0 64 NMC H215
0 65 NMC 11216
0 66 NMC 11217
Attachment “A”
Page 1
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Claim Name

_ BIGJIMNO. 22

BIG JiM NO. 23

BIG JIM NO. 24R,

BIG JIM NQ, 25R

BIG JIM WO, 26R

BIG IIM NQL 27TR

BIG JIM NO, 28R

BIG JIM NO. 29R
BIGIIM #30

BIO JIM 31R

BM IR

B fi6

BM AT

BM O

BM 10

BM 11

BM 12

BM 13

BM 14

BM 15

BM 16

BM 17

BM 18

BM 19

CRACKER JACK
CRACKER JACK NO. 1
CRACKER JACK NO, 2
CRACKER JACK NO, 3
CRACKER JACK NC. 4
CRACKER JACK NC. 5R
DON
'(3DE-110

OGDE-111

ODE-112

(DEB-113

ODE LR

QDX 105

QDX 106

apx 107

ODX 108

HD IR

HD 2R

HD 3R

HD 4R

HD SR

HD 5R

HD 7R

HD 3R

Book Page Rook Page
o 67
0 &
428 368

428 369

428 370

428 37T

428 372

428 313
71 18] 428 374
442 62

42 8O
47
147 80
200 175

00 176

00 177

200 178
200 179
200 180
200 181
200 182

200 183

200 184
200 185
o 23
0 24
0 25
o 2
0
428 367
73368
184 540
184 541
184 542
184 543

442 8
184 340
184 341
184 342
184 343
442 64
447 65
442 66
442 61
a2 68
“z 6
“2 0
a4z M

Attachment *A”
Page 2
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NMC 11218
NMC 11219
NMC 913581
NMC Di3582
NMC 213583
NMC 813584
NMC 3135385
NMC 913586
NMC 72757
NMC 933664
NMC 933682
NMC 372458
NMC 372439
NMC 565082
NMC 565083
NMC 565084 -
NMC 565085
NMC 565086
NMC 563087
NMC 565088
MMC 565089
NMC 565090
NMC 565091
NMC 565092
NMC 11174
NMC 11175
NMC 11176
NMC 11177
NMEC 11178
NMC 913580
NMC 92824
NMG 529076
NMC 529077
NMC 529078
WMC 529079
HMC $33683
HMC 520254
HMC 520255
NMC 520256
NMC 520257
NMC 933666
NMC 933667
NMC 933668
NMC 933669
NMC 933610
NMC 933671
NMC 931672
NMC 933673

02/03/2014
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HD 98

HD 1R

HD 12R

HD 13R

HD 14R

. HD 13R

HD 16R

HD 7R

HD 19

HD 20

HD 21

HD 22

HD 26

HILL TOP

HILL TOP NO. |

HILL TOP NQ. 2

HILL TOP FRACTION
HILL TOF FRACTION NQ, [
HILL TOP FRACTION NO. 2
HILL TOP FRACTION NO. 3
HILL TOP FRACTION 4R
JOB

LDX#1 |

PAL

POLAR #2

POLAR #3

POLAR #7

POLAR#S

POLAR #9

POLAR #10

POLAR I
POLAR#12

Polar 14R

POLAR #15

POLAR #1§

RIV '

VENT |

VYENT 2

VENT 2

VENT 6

VENT 7

VENT 8

VENT ¢

" VENT 13

VENT 14
VENT 1¢
VENT 21
VENT 22

(VIR SRR WA e226924

Page Book Page
442 T
4z T
a4z M
442 15
“2 T
M
“z 78
M2
220 550
229 551
229 552
229 553
226 554

c @z 10 104

¢ 23 10 106

Sc w4 10, 108

¢ 42 10 110

c 49 10 2
9 484
g 486
Mz o6
7367
124 336
192 47
54 386
54 387
54 391
54 392
sa_ 393
s4 . 394
54 395
54 196
449 2
5§ 399
54 402
62 38
FYT RN 7
247 35
247 36
49 182
249 183
19 14
249 185
277 517
271 4§18
286 468
207 369
3113 449

Attachment “A”
Page 3
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rl
NMC 933674
NMC 933675
NMC 933676
NMC 933477
NMC 933678
NMC 933679
NMC 933680
HMC 93368]
NMC 638621
NMC 635622
NMC 638622
NMC 633624
NMUC 638625
NMC 1523)
NMC 11232
NMC 11233
NMC 11234
NMC 11235
NMC 11228
NMC 11229
NMC 9336635
NMC 92823
NMC 312914
NMC 532013
NMC 11155
NWMC 11156
NMC 11160
NMC 11161
NMQC 11162
NMC 11163
NMC Li164
NMC 11165
NMC 942434
NMC 11168
NMCI1IT]
NMC 13M]
NMC 677367
NMC 677568
NMC 677569
NMC 679411
NMC 579412
NMC 679413
NMC 679414
NMC 705714
NMC 705715
NMC 720365
NMC 741389
NMC 778921
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-Claim Name Bopk [Jage  DBepk Page

YELLOW ROSE SR 442 I8 NMC 933660
YELLOW ROSE 10R 442 59 NMC 9334561
YELLOW ROSENQ, 1) o 34 NMC 11183
YELLOW ROSE NQ, 12 o 35 NMC 11586
YELLOW ROSE NO, 13 0 16 NMC 11137
YELLOW ROSENQO, 14 QO Ey) . NMC 11188
YELLOW ROSE NOQ. [5 Q 38 NMC 11189
YELLOW ROSENO, 16 0 39 . NMC 11190
YELLOW ROSE17TR 442 60 NMC 933662
YELLOW ROSE 18R 442 61 NMC 933663
YELLOW ROSE NO. 1% Q 42 NMC 11193
YELLOW ROSE NO, 20 0 43 NMC 11184
YELLOW ROSENQ. 21 O 44 NMC 11193

Ingofar and only Insofar as the above described claims are within the boundaries of the Area 1 Arca
of Interest described hereln,

b) The following described unpatented lode mining claims situated In Township 33
North, Ranges 50 East, MDM, and Township 35 North, Rangea 51 East, MDM,

Eurske County, Nevada:

Claim Namg Book . Page

. GDX 201 _ 191 166 NME 529717
QDX 202 ‘ 191 167 NMC 525713
GDX 203 191 168 NME 529719
ODX 204 191 169 NMC 529720
GDX 205 191 170 NMC 529721
GDX 206 19 1m NMC 529722
QDX 207 91 IR NMQ 52978
DX 208 191173 NMC 526724
oDX 209 191 174 NMC 520725
GDX 210 19 175 NMC 520726
GDX 211 191 176 NME 529727
GDX 212 191177 NMC 529728
GDX 213 191 178 NMC 529729
GDX 214 191 179 - NMC 529730
DX 215 191 180 NMC 529731
oDX 216 191 184 NMC 528732
GDX 217 ' 191 182 NMC 529733
GDX 218 191 183 NMG 529734
oDX 219 191 184 NMC 529735
anX 720 191 185 NMC 529736
QDX 221 191 186 NMC 529737
GDX 222 191 187 NMC 529733
GDX 223 19t 188 NMC 529739
GDX 224 19 129 NMC 526740
GDX 225 191 190 NMC 529741
@DX 226 19 191 NMC 529742
GDX 227 191 192 NMC 529743

5
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GDX 228 ’ 18] 193 HMC 52§744

ODX 229 ’ 190 1% HMC 520745
GDX 230 191 195 NMC 529746
obx 231 191 19 . NMC 529747
anx 232 191 197 MMC 529748
GDX 233 191 19 MNMC 529749
oDX 234 191 199 NMC 529750
anx 238 : 191 200 NMC 52975]
GDX 236 ) 191 201 NMC 529752
GDX 237 191 202 NMC 529753
T GDX 238 191 203 NMC 520754
GDX 239 191 204 NMC 529755
GDX 240 191 208 NMC 529756
GIYX 241 151 206 NMC 529757
GDX 242 1917 207 NMC 529758
GDX 243 191 208 NMC 529759
GDX244 | 191 209 NMC 529760
GDX 245 191 210 NMC 529761
GDX 248 191 21 . NMC 529762
GDX-251 191 216 'NMC 529767
GDX-252 9. 7 NMC 329763
aDX-253 i 218 NMC 529769
GDX-254 1t 219 NMC 529770
GDX-255 191 220 NMC 529771
GDX-256 9 221 NMC 529772
ODX-257 19 222 NMC 529773
ODX-258 191 223 NMC 529774
GDX-259 191 224 NMC 529775
GDX-260 191 225, NMC 529776
anx 261 191 226 NMC 529777
GDX 262 S191 21 NMC 529778
GDX 263 ' 191 228 NMC 529779
GDX 264 19y, 239 NMC 529780
QDX 265 ) 19 230 NMC 529781
GDX 266 . 191 2 NMC 529782
GDX 267 1oy 232 NMC 529783
GDX 268 191 233 NMC 520784
GDX 269 191 234 NMC 529785
GDX 270 191 235 NMC 520786
GDX 271 191 23 NMC 529787
GDX 272 191 237 NMC 529788
GDX 273 190 238 MMC 529789
QDX 274 191 219 NMC 529790
apx 275 191 240 NMC 529751
QDX 276 191 241 NMC 529792
anx 211 191 242 NMC 529793
anx 278 191 243 NMC 529794
anx 279 191 244 NMC 529753
GDX 280 191 245 NMC 529796
7
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GDX 281 191 246 NMC 529797

GDX 282 191 247 NMC 520798
GDX 283 191 248 NMC 520799
GDX 284 . 191 249 NMC 529800
GDX 283 191 250 NMC 525801
GDX 286 191 251 NMC 529802
QDX 287 19 252 NMC 529803
GDX 288 ¥ 28] NMC 520804
GDX 289 191 254 . NMC 529805

3. The Lease, That certain Mining Lease dated September 10, 1990, by and betwesn Drury.

J. Thierooff and Frances Mae Thiercoff, lessor, and High Dezert Mineral Resourcss, Inc,,

.Iessee, and rolating to the following deseribod unpatented lode mining claims situated In
Township 35 Worth, Ranges 50 and 31 East, MDM, Bureka County, Nevada:

Claim Name Book Pags BLM Serial Ho,
BACK PAY 29 187 NMC 27472
BACK PAY NO. | 2% 188 NMC 27473
DIXIE LEA 29 200 NMC 27470
DIXIE LEA NO, | 29 2ot NMC 27471

4. Description of the Arca | Area of Interest Boundary,.

PARCEL I:

A pareel of land located In Sectlons 1, 2, 10, 11 and 12, T35 N, R 50 E, MDM,, and Section 18, T35 N,
'R 51 E, MDM., Bureka County, Nevada, mors particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the corner no, 1, a point belng the Northwest corner of said Sectlon 10, the trus point of
beginning,

thence N 397 517 21" B, 2632.17 foet along the Nertherly line of said Section 10 to corner no. 2, a point
being the North 4 corner of said Section 10,

thence N 89° 57° 47" E, 2633.61 feet nlong the Northerly lins of sald Section 10 to comer no. 3, & point
being the Nottheast corner of said Sestion 10,

thence N 00° §3' 47" E, 1500.44 feol along the Westerly Hne of sald Scction 2 to corner no, 4,
thence $ 897 53' 00" E, 2400,00 feet to corner no. §,
thence § 0% 07* 00" W, 1493 45 feet to corner no. 6, a puint on the Northerly line of sald Sectlon 11,

thence N 89° 56' 59" B, 252,63 feet along the sald Northerly line of Section 11 to corner na. 7, a point
being the North % corner of said Seetion 11,

thence N 89° 56" 44" E, 1242.00 foet along the sald Northerly line of Section 11 1o corner no, 8§,
thence S 0° 00* 00 W, 389,78 feet to corner no. 9,

thence 5 89° 51° 38" E, 275.70 feet to corner no. 10, & polnt on the Northwesterly line of the Baid Eagle
Lode Mining Claim, Mlineral Survey Na. 4527, Pateml No, 946758, recordoed in the office of the

Attachment “A”
Page 6
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Bureka Caunty Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, in Book 20, at Page 58 of the Eureka County Deed
Records,

thenee N 31° 56' 05" &, 1072.41 foet along the said Northwesterly line of the Bald Eagle Lode Mining

" Clalm 10 corner no, L1, a point baing the most Northerly comsr of said Bald Eagle Lade Mining
Claim, ' .

thenco 5 38° 25' 55 B, 513.30 fest along the Northeasterly line of the said Bald Hagle Lods Mining

Ciglm a corner no, 12, & point on the Northwestarly line of the unpatented Gald § No, | Lode

Mining Claim, Mineral Survey No, 4478, recorded in the said officn of the Eureka County -
Recorder, Burcks, Novada, 83 document No, (46889,

thenca § 287 03* 48" W, 153.45 feet along the Northwesterly Iine of the said Gold § No, | Loda Mining
Clalm to corner no. 13, a point on the Northwesterly line of the patstited Great Divide Lode
Mining Ciaim, Mineral Survey No, 4353, Fetent No. 945439, recorded in the sald office of the
Ewrcka County Recorder, Eureka, Mevads, in Book 20, at Page 37 of Burcka County Deed
Records, ’

thencs N 31° 56’ 05" E, 163,20 feet along the sald Northwesterly line of the Great Divide Loda Mining
Claim to corner no. 14, a point baing the most Northerly corner of the stid Great Divide Lode
Mining Clalm, .

thence § 23° 44" 46" B, 364.49 feet along the Nartheasterly Jine of the sald Great Divide Lode Mining
Claim to corner no, 15,

therics N 89% 57" 10" E, §55.83 feet to comer no, 16,

thence N 31° 09" 03” B, 133.20 feet to corner no. 17,

thence 8 58° 147 27" B, 179.27 feet to corner no, 18, ‘

thenge § 32° 37° 35" W, 346.42 feel 10 comer no. 19,

thence 5 0D° 00* 00" E, 430.20 foet fo cornsr no. 20,

_ thence N 46° 30" 00" E, 999,33 feet to corner no. 21,

thence §43° 30" 00" E, 268,09 fm-it 1o corner no, 22,

thence N 31°30" 00" B, 371,23 feet to corner no. 23,

thence § 589 30° 007 E, 17.39 feet to corner no. 24,

thenge N 00° 00" 00" B, 295,21 feet to comner no. 25, 8 point on the Northerly line of sald Section 12,

thence § 897 53’ 43" B, 924.96 feet along the sald Northerly line of Section 12 to cerner no. 26, a point
being the North % corner of sald Section 12,

thence 8 89° 52' 04" E, 1607.36 feet along the sald Northerly line of Saction 12 to corner ne. 27, & polnt on
the Northwesterly tine of the patented Holt Lode Minlng Claim, Mineral Survey No. 4422, Patent
Mo, 881735, recorded in the sald office of the Eureka County Recorder, Bureka, Nevads, In Book
20, at Page 53, of Bureka County Deed Records,

thence N 24° 07’ 55" E, 122,63 foet along the said Northwesterly ling of the Holt Lode Mining Claim to
cornar ne, 28, a point being the most Nartherly corner of sald Holt Lode Mining Claim,
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thence § 65° 52° 03" ¥, 235.00 foet along the Northeasterly line of the said Holt Lode Wining Claim to
corner 19, 29, a polnt being the most Basterly corner of sald Holt Lods Mining Claim,

thence § 24¢ 07 55 w,'ls.oo Teet along the Southeasterly lins of the sald Holt Lode Mining Claim to
comner ne. 30, & point on the sald Nertherly line of Sectios 12,

thence 8 89° 52' 04" B, 513.63 feet along the said Northerly Hne of Section 12 to corner no, 31,
thence S 00° 00’ 00" B, 381,45 foct to corner no, 32,
thence 5 90° 00" 00" B, 297,43 feet to corner no. 33, a paint on the Easterly line of sald Sectlon 13,

thence 3 00° 08’ 27" W, 318,53 feet along the cald Basterly line of Section 12 to cormer no, 34, 2 point
being the Northwest corner of sald Section 18, .

thence § B9° 53’ 47" E, 2940.86 fest along the Northerly line of said Section 18 to corner no, 35, & point
belng the North 4 corner of sald Section 18,

thence 8 89 55' 12" E, 2642.57 feet nlong the sald Northerly Yine of Section 18 to comer no, 36, # point
being the Northeast corner of said Section 18, :

thence § OI° 16" 25" W, 1338,63 feot along the Eastorly lino of sald Sectlon V8 1o corner no. 37, & paint
being the Nerthern 1/16 cotner on the Basterly line of seid Section 18,

thenee § 897 $8' 57 W, 2643,03 feet nlong the North 1/16 line of sald Section 18 to comer ho. 38, 8 polat
being the Center-North 1716 corner of seid Sectlon £8,

thenee § 01° 177 20" W, 1343,15 feet along the North-South ¥ Seotion line of sald Sectlon 18 1o corner no.
19, a point being the Center % corner of saki Section 18,

thence § 89°53° 06™ W, 238751 feet alang the Easi-West % Sectlon line of said Section {8 to corner no.
40, 8 point belng the West ¥ corner of said Sectlon 18,

thence S DO° 10!32" W, 18§9,37 feet along the Weslerly line of said Section 18 to sarner no, 41, o point
baing the Southeast corner of said Section 12,

thence N 897 53° 07" W, 2668.11 fest along the Southerly line of sald Section 12 to corner no, 42, 8 point
belay the South % corner of said Section 12,

thence N 89° 36" 59" W, 2644.99 foot along the sald Southerly line of Section 12 to comer no. 43, & point
being the Southwost corner of said Section 12,

thence N 00° 04" 40" E, 661.31 feet along the Westerfy [In¢ of sald Section 12 to corner no. 44, a point
balng the Southeast corner of the NE /4 SE1/4 SELM pfseid Sectlon 1),

thence 8 BS° 57° 39 W, 450,83 foet along the Southerly line of the said NE1/4 SB1/4 SE1/4 Section 1] to
COFNST no, 45,

thance N 11° 00" 00" B, 479,04 feet to corner no. 46,
thence S 78° 50° 13" B, 13,17 feet to corner no, 47,
thence N 11° 12’ 04" E, 1500.00 feet to corner no. 48,

thence N 787 43* 45" W, 118,88 oot to carner no, 49,

10
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thence N 46° 30° 00" B, 220.26 fest to corner no, 50,
thence N 43° 30° 00" W, 599,02 feet to corner no. 51, '
thence § 47° 00' 0" W, 233,34 fest 1o corner no, 52,
thence 5 00° 01" 27" E, 341.02 feet to corner no. 53,
therce N 78° 43* 45" W, 48,63 foot to corner no., 54,
thence N T76° 52' 35" W, 535.4'1; feot to cornor ne. 55,
thence 5 12% 15" 22" W, 771.81 feet to comer no, 56,
thence § 11* 13° 14" W, 745.49 feot to corner no, 57,
thence S 78° 50" 13" E, 187,77 feet o corner no. 53,
thence 8 47° 58° 04" W, 263,08 feet to corner no. 5%,
thence § 00° 07" 36" W, 644,62 feet to corner no, 60,
thence N 90° 00 00" W, 2249.57 feet 1o corner o, 61,
thence § 00° 00" 00" B, [20.00 feet to comer ng, 62,
thencs N 90° 007 00" W, 1370.68 feot to comer no, 63,
thence S 00° 67° 00™ W, 347,09 feet to carner no. 64, a point on the Southerly line of sald Section 11,

thence § 89° 57' 53" W, 130,16 fest along the said Southerly line of s8ld Section 11 to corner no, 55, &
point being the Southeast corner of sald Section 10,

thencs 8 85° 56" 29" W, 2632.89 foot along the Southerly ling of said Section 10 to comer no. 66, a paint
being the South ' corner of said Section 10,

thence N 89° 55' 16" W, 2636.46 feet along the Southerly line of sald Sectlon 10 to comer no. 67, a point
belng the Southwest corner of said Section 10,

thence N 00° 07* 43" B, 2638.34 foct along the Westerly line of said Section 10 to comor no. 68, a peint
being the Weat Y corner of eaid Sectlon 10,

thence N 00° D6' 45" E, 2639.59 fest along the Westerly line of sald Sectlon [0 to corner no. 1, the point
of heglnning. :

PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land located in Section 2, TSN, RSOB, MDM, Eureka County, Nevada, being all of the
Patented July Lode Minlng Clalm, Mineral Survey Mo, 4528, Patent No. 935874, patented Aprit 7,
1924, racorded in the office of' the Bureka County Recorder, Eureka, Nevada, In Book 20 atf Page
34 of Eureka County, Deod Records, and more particulagly described na follows:

Commencing ¢ the South % cornsr of Section 33, TI6N, R50E, MDM, thence S 87° 38' 40" B, 794.93 feet

tu the Nerthwes comer of the said patented July Lode Mining Claim, a point being corner no. 1,
the true point of beginning,

11
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ATTACHMENT “B”

Relocated Unpatented Lode Mining Claims, The following described unpatented lode mining
claims situated in Township 35 North,

Ranges 50 and 51 East, MDM, Eureka County, Nevada:

Claim Name Book Page BLM Serial No,
CRACEER JACK NO, 5R 428 367 NMC 913580
BIG JIMNQ. 24R 428 368 NMC 913581
BIG JIM NO, 25R 428 369 WMC 913582
BIG JIM NQ. 26R 428 370 NMC 913583
BIG JIM NQ. 27R 428 37 NMC 913584
BIG JIM NO. 28R 428 372 NMC 913585
BIG JIM NO. 29R 428 373 NMC 913586
YELLOW ROSE 9R 442 58 NMC 933660
YELLOW ROSE I0R 442 59 NMC 933661
YELLOW ROSE 17R 442 60 NMC 933662
YELLOW ROSE L8R 442 61 NMC 933663
BIG JIM 3iR 442 62 WMC 933664
HILL TOP FRACTION 4R 442 63 NMC 933665
HD IR 442 64 NMC 933666
HD IR 442 65 NMC 933667
HD 3R 442 66 NMC 933668
HD 4R 442 67 NMC 933669
HD 5R 442 68 NMC 933670
HD &R 442 69 NMC 933671
HD TR 442 70 NMC 933672
HD BR 442 71 NMC 933673
HD9R 442 7 NMC 933674
HD [1R 442 7 NMC 933675
HD 2R 442 ‘74 NMC 933676
HD L3R 442 15 NMC 933677
HD 14R 442 76 NMC 932678
HD I5R 442 77 NMC 933679
HD I6R 442 78 NMC 933680
HI I7R 442 79 NMC 533681
BM IR 442 80 NMC 933682
GDE 114R 442 81 NMC 933683
Polar 14R 449 2 NMC 642434
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Appendix B

Descriotion of SJ Patented Clalms
The ST patented lode mining claims, situated in Eureka County, Nevada are described
as followas:

RS, 8. L #6'S. 1. #7.8.1. 48,81,
#13, and 8. T, # 14 lode mining clabms

PR

S.L#LS L #2,5.143,8. ). #4,8.
#9,8, 1 #10,8 1. #1158} #12, 8,
designated and described as:

y

.- Mineral Survey No. 5061, within Section 24, Township 36 North, Range 49 Ezst,
. 4nd within Section 19, Toweship 36 North, Range 50 East, Mount Diable Merldian, in
the Lynn Mining Distiet, Eurska County, Nevada, the sald claims being more
pardeutarly described In the official field notes and depicted on the official plat; but
excluding and excepting the POST No. &, POST No. §, lode mining claims of M.S.
5059; and the Bazza # ), Bazza # 2, Bazza # 3, Bazza # 4, Bazza # 5, Bazza # 5, Buza
# 7, lode mining claims of M.S, 5060; and further excluding pud excepting that ponien
of Seqrion 19 within State Selection 2, Statz Selection 9 and Patent No. 1227092; and
that portdon of Section 24 within State Selectlon 2; aggregating 228.289 acres. .
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